Form	PTO-1594	(Rev.	07/05)		
OMB	Collection	0651	-0027 (exp.	6.

08-02-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET APD 8/2/07

To the Director of the U. S. Pate		
To the Director of the O. O. Tate	103433021	ed documents or the new address(es)
Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as agent (successor Fleet National Bank)		d address of receiving party(ies) nes, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Internal	Leasecomm Corporation
	/\ddrcss	dress: 10-M Commerce Way
Corporation- State: Othernational banking association	I City.	Woburn
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:	MA
Additional names of conveying parties attach	ed? ☐ Yes ✔ No ☐ Associa	tion Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution I	1 imited	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 30, 2007 Assignment Merg	Corpora	ntion Citizenship Massachusetts
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name If assignee is	not domiciled in the United States, a dome
✓ Other Release of assignment in tradem	representativ (Designatio	e designation is attached: Yes s ns must be a separate document from assi
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attached		k Registration No.(s)
	000 =	andoned
C. Identification or Description of Traden See Exhibit A attached	[Additional sheet(s) attached?
See Exhibit A attached 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	nark(s) (and Filing Date if Applic	Additional sheet(s) attached?
See Exhibit A attached 5. Name & address of party to whom	correspondence ed: 8 Dodge LLP Conark(s) (and Filing Date if Application of the properties of the pr	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes cation or Registration Number is unknown on applications and ons involved: 7
5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Judy Radoccia	correspondence ed: & Dodge LLP Auth Auth Correspondence of the policy of the polic	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes cation or Registration Number is unknown mber of applications and ons involved: 7 (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 porized to be charged by credit card porized to be charged to deposit account
See Exhibit A attached 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Judy Radoccia Internal Address: Edwards Angell Palmer	correspondence ed: & Dodge LLP Auth Auth V Enc. 8. Payment	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes cation or Registration Number is unknown on a sinvolved: (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 corized to be charged by credit card corized to be charged to deposit accounts on the sinvolved:
See Exhibit A attached 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:Judy Radoccia Internal Address:Edwards Angell Palmer Street Address:111 Huntington Avenue City:Boston State:MAZip:	correspondence ed: & Dodge LLP Auth Auth Enco	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes cation or Registration Number is unknown on applications and ons involved: (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 corized to be charged by credit card corized to be charged to deposit account osed
See Exhibit A attached 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Judy Radoccia Internal Address: Edwards Angell Palmer Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue City: Boston	correspondence ed: & Dodge LLP Auth Auth Doz199 B. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes cation or Registration Number is unknown mber of applications and ons involved: (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 corized to be charged by credit card corized to be charged to deposit account osed Information: Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date sit Account Number
See Exhibit A attached 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:Judy Radoccia Internal Address:Edwards Angell Palmer Street Address:111 Huntington Avenue City:Boston State:MA	correspondence ed: & Dodge LLP Auth O2199 Author Author Depoins Author B. Payment a. Credit	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes cation or Registration Number is unknown on sinvolved: (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 corized to be charged by credit card corized to be charged to deposit account osed Information: Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
See Exhibit A attached 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:Judy Radoccia Internal Address:Edwards Angell Palmer Street Address:111 Huntington Avenue	correspondence ed: & Dodge LLP Auth O2199 Author Author Depoins Author B. Payment a. Credit	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes cation or Registration Number is unknown mber of applications and ons involved: (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 corized to be charged by credit card corized to be charged to deposit account osed Information: Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date sit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks to be released from liens.

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date
Insta Lease	73,621,269	September 22, 1986	1,438,706	May 5, 1987
The Income Accelerator			2,061,437	May 13, 1997
Today/Tomorrow Program			2,063,330	May 20, 1997
Giving business the credit it deserves	75,129,000	July 2, 1996	2,123,025	December 23, 1997
The only financing source you will ever need	75,129,006	July 2, 1996	2,123,026	December 23, 1997
Leasecomm 2000	75,592,383	November 19, 1998	2,318,662	February 15, 2000
Leasecomm Direct	75,591,319	November 18, 1998	2,754,715	August 26, 2003

BOS_Fleet_Leasecomm Release of Security Interest Trademarks/FKALISKI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0614

<u>RELEASE OF</u> <u>SECURITY INTEREST, PLEDGE AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT -</u> TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as agent (the "Bank"), successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, and LEASECOMM CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation (the "Company") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 14, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company granted to the Bank a security interest in, and pledge and collateral assignment of, Pledged Trademarks (as defined therein) and provided for the enforcement of such security interest, pledge and collateral assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Bank desires to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement and release the security interest in, and pledge and collateral assignment of, the Pledged Trademarks; (ii) release and relinquish all of its right, title and interest in such Pledged Trademarks, and restore all such right, title and interest to the Pledged Trademarks to the Company; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Pledged Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby: (i) terminates the Security Agreement and releases the security interest in, and pledge and collateral assignment of, the Pledged Trademarks; (ii) releases and relinquishes all of its right, title and interest in such Pledged Trademarks, including but not limited to those recorded as referenced on Exhibit A, and restores all such right, title and interest to the Pledged Trademarks to the Company; and (iii) dissolves any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Pledged Trademarks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent

By: <u>'</u> Name:

Name: DONIEL

BUTLER

Title:

PRESIDENS

Date:

7/30/0-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0615

COMMONWEALTH/ ,
COMMONWEALTH/ STATE OF KHODE SLAND
County of PROVIDENCE
On this 30 day of July, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared DANIEL D. BUTLES, proved to me through satisfactory evidence
of identification, being (check whichever applies): driver's license or other state or federal
governmental document bearing a photographic image, oath or affirmation of a credible

such bank as agent.

RECORDED: 08/02/2007

witness known to me who knows the above signatory, or many own personal knowledge of the identity of the signatory, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged that he/she is the Sensor View for Bank of America, N.A. and that the foregoing is signed by him/her voluntarily for its stated purpose in such capacity on behalf of

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/1/09

Print Notary Public's Name: Tene II M. Scenical

Qualified in the Commonwealth/State of RT

JENELL M. SARAIVA
Notary Public, State of Rhode Island
No. 48097
Commission Expires: May 11, 2009.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0616